

For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd

Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168
Fax: (852) 2854 2012
Email: angel@joviancomm.com

## [ For Immediate Release ]

## Lukfook Group Awarded as "Manpower Developer" by the Employees Retraining Board

(Hong Kong, 30<sup>th</sup> April 2013) ----- **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590), proudly announced that the Group was awarded as "Manpower Developer" in the "ERB Manpower Developer Award Scheme" again by the Employees Retraining Board ("ERB"), in recognition of the Group's outstanding achievements in manpower training and development.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group, said, "The Group believes that people are its most valuable asset and places great emphasis on manpower development. Comprehensive training programmes as well as recreational activities are provided to our staff in order to pursue work-life balance. This award does not only recognize our long-standing commitment in manpower training, but also encourages us to strive for the ideal working environment for our staff members."

With a view to instilling a corporate culture advocating the importance of manpower training and development, the ERB launched the "ERB Manpower Developer Award Scheme" to recognize organizations which demonstrate outstanding achievements in manpower training and development as Manpower Developers. The ERB hopes that manpower training and development will become a common value which will be conducive to the competitiveness of Hong Kong.

The presentation ceremony was held at Holiday Inn Hong Kong on 25 April 2013. Ms. Shirley Wong, Director and Deputy General Manager of Lukfook Group, received the award on behalf of the Group.

## Photo of the event:



Ms. Shirley Wong, Director and Deputy General Manager of Lukfook Group, received the award on behalf the Group



For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd

Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email: angel@joviancomm.com



The Hon. Matthew Cheung Kin Chung, GBS, JP, Secretary for Labour and Welfare (left 2, front row) took the group photo with other officiating guests and representatives of accredited Manpower Developers

~End~

## About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590)

Lukfook Group is principally engaged in sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of platinum and gold jewellery, gold ornaments, gem-set jewellery, natural jadeite, gemstones and other accessory items. Lukfook Group currently has a total of over 1,070 retail outlets spreading across Mainland China, Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore, the United States and Canada. The Group continues to look for new business opportunities in the international market, echoing its corporate development of "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".